
Subject: Project Level Conformity: 1-80 and US-50 Managed Lanes - Determination 

From: Jackie Kahrs <jkahrs@sacog.org> 
Sent: Friday, April 26, 2024 11:25 AM 
To: antonio.johnson <antonio.johnson@dot.gov>; jasmine.amanin <jasmine.amanin@dot.gov>; 
michelle.ruan@dot.gov; mervin.acebo@dot.gov; Ledezma.Andrew@epa.gov; Oconnor, Karina 
(she/her/hers) <0Connor.Karina@epa.gov>; Tavitas, Rodney A@DOT <rodney.tavitas@dot.ca.gov>; 
Espinosa Araiza, Erika@DOT <Erika.Espinosa.Araiza@dot.ca.gov>; Fong, Alexander Y@DOT 
<alexander.fong@dot.ca.gov>; Cho, Youngil@DOT <Youngil.Cho@dot.ca.gov>; Kalandiyur, 
Nesamani@ARB <nesamani.kalandiyur@arb.ca.gov>; David Yang <DYang@airquality.org>; JANICE LAM 
<jlam@airquality.org>; mwright@airquality.org; Paul Philley <pphilley@airquality.org>: 
mloutzenhiser@airquality.org: sspaethe@fragmd.org: YChang@placer.ca.gov; PHensleigh@ysagmd.org; 
Rick Carter <rcarter@pctpa.net>; Jerry Barton <jbarton@edctc.org>; rania.serieh@edcgov.us; Miguel 
Mendoza <mmendoza@sacog.org>; Kathleen Hanley <khanley@sacog.org>; Lee, Jason@DOT 
<jason.lee@dot.ca.gov>; Becha, Karishma@DOT <Karishma.Becha@dot.ca.gov>; Vaca, Erika@DOT 
<Erika.Vaca@dot.ca.gov>; Maggioncalda, Emma@DOT <Emma.Maggioncalda@dot.ca.gov> 
Cc: Clint Holtzen <CHoltzen@sacog.org>; Kacey Lizon <KLizon@sacog.org>; Erik Johnson 
<EJohnson@sacog.org>; Kathleen Hanley <khanley@sacog.org>; Kristina Svensk <KSvensk@sacog.org>; 
Dennis, Christopher@DOT <Christopher.Dennis@dot.ca.gov>; Bhattal, Gurtej@DOT 
<Gurtej.Bhattal@dot.ca.gov>; Randhawa, Jasdeep S@DOT <jasdeep.randhawa@dot.ca.gov>; Wilson, 
Dotrik T@DOT <Dotrik.Wilson@dot.ca.gov>; Laurino, Daisy Loida S@DOT <daisy.laurino@dot.ca.gov>; 
Brian Abbanat <babbanat@Yctd.org>; Autumn Bernstein <abernstein@yctd.org>; Kirk Trost 
<ktrost@ktrostlaw.com>; Melim, Suzanne M@DOT <suzanne.melim@dot.ca.gov> 
Subject: Project Level Conformity: 1-80 and US-50 Managed Lanes - Determination 

IEXTERNAL EMAIL. Links/attachments may not be safe. I 

Good Morning Project Level Conformity Group, 

On April 26, 2024, the EPA and FHWA concurred with the determination that the 1-80 and U.S.-50 
Managed Lanes project is not a project of air quality concern. 

Please contact me if you have any questions. 

Thank you, 

Jackie Kahrs I Transportation Programs & Funding Analyst 

Sacramento Area Council of Governments 
1415 L Street, Suite 300 I Sacramento, CA I 95814 
(916) 340-6248 
jkahrs@sacog.org 
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